PowerPax UK Ltd
Unit 5 Kennet Weir Business Park, Arrowhead Road, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4AD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 118 9033290     Fax: +44 (0) 118 9033291
info@powerpaxuk.com    Website: www.mornsun.co.uk
FEATURES
● Ultra-Miniature SIP Package
● 2:1 wide input voltage range
● Temperature range: -40°C ~ +85°C

OUTPUT SIP PACKAGING, DC-DC CONVERTER
Patent Protection RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
WRB1205S-3WR2
Product Series
Input Voltage
 Output Voltage
Package Style
Rated Power
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number
Input Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current (mA) Input Current (mA)(typ.) Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Efficiency
(%, typ.)
@Max. Load
Nominal
(Range)
Max** Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load
*WRB0505S-3WR2
5(4.5-9) 11
5 600 30 800
40 30
2200 75
*WRB0512S-3WR2 12 250 13 789 680 76
*WRB0515S-3WR2 15 200 10 769 470 78
WRB1205S-3WR2
12(9-18) 20
5 600 30 329
15 30
2200 76
*WRB1209S-3WR2 9 333 17 316 1000 79
*WRB1212S-3WR2 12 250 13 329 680 75
*WRB1215S-3WR2 15 200 10 329 470 76
*WRB2403S-3WR2
24(18-36) 40
3.3 909 45 174
7 110
3000 72
WRB2405S-3WR2 5 600 30 160 2200 78
*WRB2412S-3WR2 12 250 13 154 680 81
*WRB2415S-3WR2 15 200 10 154 470 81
*WRB2424S-3WR2 24 125 6 152 330 82
*WRB4805S-3WR2
48(36-75) 80
5 600 30 82
7 40
2200 76
WRB4812S-3WR2 12 250 13 78 680 80
*WRB4815S-3WR2 15 200 10 76 470 82
Note:1.*Designing.
     2.**Input voltage can’t exceed this value, or will cause the permanent damage.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1sec. max.)
5V input -0.7 -- 12
VDC
12V input -0.7 -- 25
24V input -0.7 -- 50
48V input -0.7 -- 100
Start-up Voltage
5V input 3.5 4 4.5
12V input 4.5 8 9
PowerPax UK Ltd
Unit 5 Kennet Weir Business Park, Arrowhead Road, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4AD, United Kingdom